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To: Info Info <info@imsinspections.com>
Cc: "Buck,Jason" <jason.buck@kentcountymi.gov>, "Gekeler,Joshua" <joshua.gekeler@kentcountymi.gov>, "Lee,Faith"
<faith.lee@kentcountymi.gov>, "Maitner,Josh" <josh.maitner@kentcountymi.gov>, "O'Brien,Connor"
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Hi Joy,

Thanks for reaching out. The Change of Use service is required by the Sewage Disposal Regulations for Kent County,
MI. Residents should apply for it whenever they perform outdoor and indoor projects that could affect their septic
system and drinking water well, including items like adding bedrooms, installing an inground pool, and building a pole
barn. KCHD sanitarians do discuss the service with residents occasionally but wouldn’t tell them it is optional. We will
state that a COU may not be needed for a specific residential project like a remodel that doesn’t change the number of
bedrooms or the house footprint, but those are a case by case basis. Just let me know if you have any more
questions.

Thanks,

Brendan Earl, M.S., REHS/RS

Supervising Sanitarian

Environmental Health Division

Kent County Health Department

700 Fuller Avenue NE

Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503

Cell Phone: (616) 240-5039

brendan.earl@kentcountymi.gov

From: Info Info <info@imsinspections.com>
Date: July 7, 2023 at 12:39:45 PM EDT
To: "Rose,Claire" <claire.rose@kentcountymi.gov>
Subject: Clarification on Change of Use Permits

CAUTION: This email was sent from an external source. Please do not open suspicious links or
attachments.

IMS Inspections Mail - Clarification on Change of Use Permits https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=715a3fa5c8&view=pt&search=al...

1 of 2 9/14/2023, 2:32 PM


